Napa Valley Horsemen's Association Members' Code of Conduct

This Code of Conduct is intended to be the guideline for all Napa Valley Horsemen's Association members. All members of Napa Valley Horsemen's Association are expected to honor this Code of Conduct.

Members have a right to:

- 1. Be treated fairly, equally and with respect by the Association, its Board of Directors and other members.
- 2. Socialize in a safe and family-oriented environment, free from all forms of harassment and discrimination.
- Privacy and confidentiality concerning records, documentation and any other communication containing a member's personal information, unless consent is otherwise provided.
- 4. Be informed and actively involved in all club events and offerings.
- 5. Voice their opinions, ideas and suggestions to the Board of Directors and to the general membership.

Members must:

- 1. Treat others members and guests fairly, equally and with respect and courtesy.
- 2. Behave responsibly and ensure they conduct themselves in a manner which will not injure the reputation of the Association.
- 3. Refrain from physically or verbally harassing each other.

Breaches of this Code of Conduct:

1. Any member not behaving in accordance with the terms of this Code of Conduct or found to be disregarding our club bylaws may be subject to a judicial review as outlined in article 4, section 6 of the Napa Valley Horsemen's Association bylaws, and may result in the revocation of membership.

I have read and understand NVHA's Code of Conduct. I agree to abide by the rules described above and understand that I may be removed as a participant of this club if I violate these rules.

Name _____

Signature _____

Date _____